
HT ug, T | 

HE- HfAq, si yqtfecar (3054) 

fé 3054 (M/R) New Maintenance Policy 2018 uutd Atu 

Jugat fags ¢ He gA fas 3054 (M/R) New Maintenance 

T&.3-2 A 7s/3/24 

fent 
enta 



Rural Work Division-Gaya 

D.A.O 

Rural Work 

120.00000 

Y/23/0009 RM/GAGA 

(TRACK84) 

ROAD tO Baniyadih LO84-LO68 Bhojpur 

10502102257 

023 

1447/28.02.2 

5.85 

233.076 

153.1|16 

74.23301 

02/MRIMBD/ 
2023-24 

13-Apr-24 

3290.92 

25 mm 

5% 

0.00000 

0.00000 

120.00000 

of 
Scction 

No. 

59 

Enclosed IRI Result 
Km Completed 
Forest Land.-0.700 

1 

4 

6 

8 
In Lakh) 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

6 

18 

Amount of (in Lakh) 

MIS 

Projcct 

ID 
as 

per 

Approval 

(AA) 

Date 

Administrative 
Letter No. &Lengtu 

(in km) 

SL 

Package No. 

Name of Road 

Rencwal 
with Surface Rectification 

Initial 

In Lakh) 
Maintenance 

Routine S 

Completion 

No. & Date Agrcement 

per Agrcemct Completion as 
Date of 

(n Lakh) 
Amount 

Approval 
Administrative 

(In Lakh) 

Agreement Amount 

m/km) IRI (in 
Value of 

Actual Date 

(in mm) Layer 
of Bitumen Thickncss 

Percentage Content in Bitumen 
V'aluc 

Remarks 

Total 
Previous 

(In Lakh) as per MIS up-to-date expenditure against work 

(In Lakh) 
done. 

Requisition 

Name 

of 
Works 

Division 

: Rural 

Works 

Department, 

Works 

Division, 

GAYA 

Requisition 

Format 

for 

Scheme 

Head 

-
MR(4054) 

under 

Bibar 

Road 

Maintenance 

Policy 

-2018 

(Initial 

Rectification 

and 

Surtace 

Kenewal) 
Divjsion-Gaya 

Exccutive Engincer 

Years 



S.No 

1 

Name of 

Scheme 

New 

maintenance 

Policy 

2018 

Kind of Checks exercised: 

Sanction No. & Date with Amount Received (in 

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule 150) 
Form of Utilization Certificate up to the Month of 18.03.2024 

Amount (In Rs.lacs) 

10763.8087 

(iii) Construction materials have been tested. 

Physical Progress achieved: 

FORM GFR 19-A 

(i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineers/Superintending Engineer. 

()) Construction of Road Works. 
(iü) Construction of CD Works. 

Rs.Lacs) 

(i) Periodic inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

DivisionatAccountsi7 
Rural Works Department 

Works Division,Gaya (Bihar) 

Certified that out of Rs. 10763.80870 Lacs 

received till Date in favour of Executive Engineer. RWD 

Gaya, Bihar a sum of Rs.10583.76894 Lacs has been 

utilized for the purpose of New maintenance Policy 2018 

Scheme as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned 

10763.8087Oland that the balance of Rs. 180.03976 Lacs remaining 

unutilized at the end of the period has been surrendered to 
dated ..... will be adjusted |Government (vide No 

towards the grants-in-aid payable during the next year. 

10763.80870 

(iv) Measurement have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant. 
(v) All other codal formalities have been observed. 

Particulars 

16-3-4 

Executive Engineer 
Rural Works Department 

Works Division, Gaya (Bihar) 
T-34 

1 



(s"3 JE 

RWD 

Works 

Div. 

Gaya 

Executive Engineer 

18-3:24 

Distance 

* 
1000 

m 

1197 

00.10.D.D0.9.0.70.0.91 

2197 

km mm/ UIV 

3197 4197 

Name 

of 

Customer 

:Shital 

Prasad 

Construction 

Pt 

Ltd. 

Name 

of 
Work/ 

Road 

:L068 

Bhojpur 

ROAD 

tO 
Baniyad1h, 

File 

:E:Sital 

Prasad 

Yadavj170324 

-
Copy.xls. 

Section 

No. 

:59, 

Eqn 

:Y=UX 

2+0.984 

* 
X 
+ 

510 

7 

1.1.2.31.4.1.61.7.a.9 

22.12.22.2.4.2.2.2.2.933.13.28.B4.5.8.3.8.944.4.24.34.4.54.64.4.81.9 55.5.2 



RWD 

Works 

Div. 
Gaya 

Executive Engineer 

17/ 03/ 24 

14:6:5 14: 6:5 

59 

17/ 03/ 24 

0.1 

260 

10.1 

59 

2600 

G 

85.19605 

0.1 

3069 

Normal 

220 

17/ 03/ 24 

14: 5: 29 

10.1 

59 

8324 

2200 

85.19682 

2675 

0.1 

G 

Normal 

17/ 03/ 24 

24.732106 24.732230 24.733135 

230 

14:5:29 

10.1 

59 

2300 

85.19701 

0.1 

2773 

Normal 

17/ 03/ 24 

300 

14:5:0 

20.2 

59 

3000 

24.733616 

3540 

85.19711 

0.1 

Normal 

17/ 03/ 24 

340 

aalala|alaa|a|a|aaaa|aa|aaaa||a|aaaa 

14:4: 19 

20.2 

59 

3400 

24.734885 

85.19729 

3994 

Normal 

0.1 

17/ 03/ 24 

220 

14: 4: 19 

24.735770 

2200 

2631 

85.19703 

59 

Curve 

0.1 

220 

177 03/ 24 

10.1 

14:3:43 

2200 

24.736469 

2675 

85.19649 

59 

Normal 

0.1 

230 

17/ 03/24 

10.1 

14:3:8 14: 2: 33 14:2: 33 

2300 

24.737271 

2773 

85.19603 

59 

Curve 

0.1 

300 

17/ 03/ 24 

10.1 

3000 

3540 

85.19566 

59 

Curve 

0.1 

290 

20.2 

2900 

17/ 03/ 24 

3426 

24.737958 24.738952 

G 

85.19569 

Normal 

59 

0.1 

330 

20.2 

3300 

17/ 03/ 24 

3881 

24.739763 

85.19587 

14: 2:0 

Normal 

59 

0.1 

260 

30.3 

2600 

3086 

G 

24.739782 

17/ 03/ 24 

85.19703 

14: 2: 0 

Curve 

0.1 

300 

10.1 

3000 

3540 

24.739733 

17/ 03/ 24 

85.19789 

14: 1:22 

Curve 

59 

0.1 

290 

20.2 

2900 

3426 

24.739723 

17/ 03/ 24 

85.19780 

14: 1:0 

Curve 

0.1 

330 

20.2 

3300 

3881 

24.739869 

17/ 03/ 24 

85.19878 

Curve 

0.1 

260 

14:0: 47 14: 0: 12 13: 59: 36 13:59: 1 13:58: 26 13: 58: 26 13: 57: 15 

30.3 

2600 

3086 

G 

17/ 03/ 24 

24.740107 

85.19976 

Normal 

59 

0.1 

300 

10.1 

3000 

3540 

17/ 03/ 24 

24.740583 

85.20047 

Normal 

59 

0.1 

260 

20.2 

2600 

3086 

G 

17/ 03/ 24 17/ 03/24 17/ 03/ 24 

24.741995 

85.20152 

Curve 

59 

0.1 

260 

10.1 

2600 

3069 

G 

24.742760 

85.20131 

59 

Normal 

0.1 

220 

10.1 

2200 

2675 

24.743666 

85.20119 

0.1 

Curve 

300 

10.1 

3000 

3540 

G 

17/ 03/ 24 

24.744565 

85.20093 

Normal 

59 

0.1 

290 

20.2 

2900 

3426 

24.745247 

17/ 03/ 24 17/ 03/24 17/ 03/ 24 

85.20027 

Normal 

13:57: 15 13:57:0 13: S6:40 13: 56:5 

59 

0.1 

330 

20.2 

3300 

3881 

G 

24.7459 17 

85.19981 

S9 

Curve 

0.1 

260 

30.3 

2600 

3086 

o|oooooooooooooooolooooooooooooo 

24.746629 

85.19918 

59 

Curve 

0.1 

300 

10.1 

3000 

3540 

17/ 03/ 24 17/ 03/ 24 17/ 03/ 24 

24.747648 

85.19903 

Curve 

S9 

0.1 

260 

20.2 

2600 

3086 

G 

24.748302 

13:56:0 13: 55: 29 

85.19943 

Curve 

59 

0.1 

300 

10.1 

3000 

3540 

G 

24.748772 

85.19987 

59 

Curve 

0.1 

290 

20.2 

2900 

3426 

24.748652 

17/ 03/ 24 

85.20073 

13: 5S: 0 

Normal 

0.1 

330 

20.2 

3300 

3881 

24.748650 

17/ 03/ 24 

85.20176 

Normal 

13: 54: 19 13: 54: 0 13: 53: 44 13: 53: 8 

59 

0.1 

260 

30.3 

2600 

3086 

17/ 03/ 24 

24.748370 

85.20243 

Curve 

59 

0.1 

300 

10.1 

3000 

3540 

17/03/ 24 17/ 03/ 24 17/ 03/ 24 

24.748337 

85.20334 

Curve 

59 

0.1 

260 

20.2 

2600 

3086 

24.748906 

85.20295 

0.1 

Normal 

310 

10.1 

3100 

3561 

G 

24.750036 

13:53: 8 

85.20299 

Curve 

59 

0.1 

300 

10.1 

3000 

3540 

24.750726 

17/ 03/ 24 

85.20329 

Normal 

0.1 

13:52:33 13:52: 0 13:52: 0 

290 

20.2 

2900 

3426 

17/ 03/ 24 

85.20389 

Normal 

0.1 

330 

20.2 

3300 

3881 

24.751160 24.75 1877 

G 

17/ 03/ 24 

85.20448 

Curve 

59 

0.1 

260 

30.3 

2600 

3086 

G 

24.752174 

85.20546 

Normal 

Good <4000 4001-5000 

Average 

17/ 03/ 24 

>5001 Poor 

13:S1:22 13:S1:22 13: 50: 47 13: 50: 12 13: 50: 12 

59 

0.1 

300 

10.1 

3000 

3540 

24.752082 

85.20647 

17/ 03/ 24 17/03/ 24 17/ 03/ 24 17/ 03/ 24 

Curve 

RURAL ROAD 

S9 

0.1 

260 

20.2 

2600 

3086 

24.754508 

85.20954 

Normal 

59 

0.1 

260 

10.1 

2600 

3069 

G 

24.755488 

85.20982 

59 $9 No. 

0.1 

220 

10.1 

2200 

2675 

24.756080 

85.20997 

Curve Normal 

0.1 

220 

2200 

2631 

24.756977 

85.21023 

Normal 

Y =510 X = 0 

in km 

Rate 

mm/km 

Date 

Time 

In mim Bumps 

Section 

ROAD 

Length 

Speed 

OR 

mm/k1m 
IRI 

CATEGORY 

Latitude 

Longitude 

Event Y=)XA 

2+0.984 

* 
X 

+ 
510.7 

Contractor 

Name.-

Shital 

>rasad 

Construction 

Private 

Limited 

Road.-I.084-1.068 O 

Name 

of 

Bhojpur 

ROAD 

Baniy 

yadih 

(TRACK84) 



13.Lo RWD 

Works 

Div. 

Gaya 

Executive Engineer 

Average 

3290.92 

17/ 03/ 24 

14:9: 36 14:9: 36 

S9 

0.035 

60 

20.2 

1714 

17/ 03/ 24 

2197 

S9 

0.1 

290 

20.2 

2900 

3426 

17/ 03/ 24 17/ 03/24 17/ 03/ 24 

G 

14:9: 1 

59 

0.1 

330 

20.2 

3300 

3881 

G 

14:9: 0 

85.27738 85.18883 85.18957 

S9 

Curve Normal Curve 

0.1 

260 

30.3 

2600 

3086 

24.835398 24.731074 24.730971 24.730950 

85.19046 

14: 8: 26 

Normal 

59 

0.1 

300 

10.1 

3000 

3540 

G 

24.731638 

85.19100 

17/ 03/ 24 

Normal 

14: 8: 0 

59 

0.1 

290 

20.2 

2900 

3426 

24.732989 

85.19133 

17/ 03/ 24 

Curve 

14: 8: 0 

59 

0.1 

330 

20.2 

3300 

aoalalaaaa 

3881 

17/ 03/ 24 

14: 7: 15 

$9 

Normal 

0.1 

260 

30.3 

2600 

3086 

24.732685 24.732712 

Normal 

17/ 03/ 24 

85.19229 85.19323 

10.1 

14:7: 15 14:7:0 

0.1 

300 

3000 

3540 

17/ 03/ 24 

24.732528 

85.194I7 

0.1 

59 No. 
Section 

260 

20.2 

2600 

3086 

G 

24.732304 

85.19524 

Curve Curve 

In mm 

mm/km 

In km Length 

Rate 

mm/km 

Date 

ROAD 

Time 

Bunips 

Speed 

OR 

IRI 

Y0 

CATEGORY 

Latitude 

Longitude 

Event 

+ * 
X^2 

0.984 
* 

X 
+ 

510.7 
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